NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
June 20, 2023
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER:

1. Call to Order

a.
b.

Roll Call
Declaration of Quorum

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on June 20, 2023. Comments must
include the citizen’s full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments
received by the deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will be
limited to 3 minutes on agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an
opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda items. Trustees do not engage in discussion
under this agenda item, and staff members are directed not to, as well. If you seek discussion or
inquiry, please contact a Trustee or the office of City Manager. Responses to citizens' comments,
if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or may be reserved for further responses by
phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City's website.

3. Consent Agenda

a.
b.
c.

d.

-

Approve claims and payroll totaling: $1,230,107.98

Approve minutes:  May 15, 2023 (Regular)

Approve budget amendment: Amend FY 2022/2023 Cushing Municipal
Authority budget.

Authorize the purchase of diesel fuel for the Power Plant and expend up to
$25,000.00.

Approve request for special assistance on refuse carry-out at 1445 East Moses.
Approve payment to Anixter, Inc. in the amount of $7,795.00 for connectors for
the Electric Distribution Department.

Approve payment to Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc. in the amount of
$29,404.29 for Invoice No. CMAB021003-423 on the Harmony substation
project.

Approve payment to Trans-Tel Central, LLC in the amount of $10,800.55 for
repairs to fiber optic cable.

Acknowledge receipt of Permit No. SL0O00060220898 from the Oklahoma
Department of Environmental Quality for the construction of 1,698 linear feet of
eight (8) inch PVC sanitary sewer line and all appurtenances to serve the
Sanitary Sewer Extension for the new Cushing Public Schoo! Administration
Building

Approve the write-off of 133 delinquent utility accounts totaling $34,021.12 for
the 12-month period of 7/01/2020 through 6/30/2021.

Approve payment to OMAG in the sum of $154,583.52 for the Cushing
Municipal Authority’s portion of the insurance premium {to be paid from FY
2023-2024 budgeted funds).



|.  Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Payne County District
No. 1 in an amount up to $227,209.46 for road damage caused while Euchee
Valley and Texaco Road were being used as a detour during the rehabilitation of
Main Street (S.H. 33), and to authorize payment.

m. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Berendsen Fluid Power
of Tulsa in an amount up to $53,000.00 for the purchase of one oil
reclaimer/dehydrator for the Power Plant, and to authorize payment.

n. Authorize the Chairman, Board of Trustees, to execute an audit engagement
letter with CBEW Professional Group, LLP to perform the FY 2022-2023 audit.

0. Recognize non-pay utility report for City operations and public facilities for
05/31/23 billing period.

p. Recognize statement of cash and investments as of May 31, 2023.

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5. General Business

a. Authorize the Chairman, Board of Trustees, to execute an empioyment
agreement with Jonathan Huseman for the position of City Attorney.

b. Authorize staff to execute a policy change related to utility deposits (electric,
water, sewer and refuse) to allow for the abatement of all utility deposits in
accordance with our Family Violence Waver Policy and implement the forms
and processes necessary to ensure the programs successful implementation.

6. Resolutions

a. RESOLUTION NO. 10-2023: A resolution to adopt the Fiscal Year 2023-2024
Budget for the Cushing Municipal Authority.

b. RESOLUTION NO. 11-2023: A resolution authorizing the City Manager to
execute Contract No. CU-23-1LM with Force Electrical Services in an amount
up to $3,822,401.10 for the construction of the 69 kV transmission line from 9%
and Little Street to the new Harmony Road Substation, and to authorize
payment.

7. Executive Session
a. Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B)(1) to discuss and take possible
action concerning the employment of City Attorney.

8. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the Agenda and
could not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 O.S. §311 (9)).

9. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 10:50
AM on June 16, 2023.

foa

Terry Brannon, City Manager




MAY 2023 PAYROIL.L

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

** MAY 15, 2023 **

REGULAR PAYROLL

TOTAL

** MAY 31, 2023 **
REGULAR PAYROLL

TOTAL

$100,813.04

$100,813.04

$100,058.45

$100,058.45

TOTAL CMA PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF MAY 2023

$200,871.49 |




MAY 2023 CLAIMS

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

OPERATING FUND (250)
ADDED TO CLAIMS (250)

POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS (250)

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (252)
ADDED TO CLAIMS (252)

TOTAL

$746,443.41

$1,221.84

$281,317.24
$254.00

$1,029,236.49



6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 33
PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 00 CMA OPERATING FUND BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK#® AMOUMNT
0 OKLMHOMA DEPT OF COMMER

I-22¢ 250-500-089¢6 DEBT SERVICE- CDBG-CUSHING CONTRACT 042223 520.83

DEPARTMENT 00 CMA QPERATING FUND TQTAL; 520.83




6/12/2023 9:09 MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE : 34
PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 01 BILLING & COLLECTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK4 ANOUNT
ol ) QUILL CORPORATION
I-32473569 250~501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PLANNERS-JERRICA/DARLA 042230 39,38
1-32734766 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BAND RIDS 0422320 10.59
I-32738284 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BAND AIDS 042230 2,99
1-32780287 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI ANTIBIOTIC OINMENT 0422320 13.78
01=-1293 WALMART
1-07009 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BA STRW GRP,ORG MNGO 042252 65,82
01-1852 PITMEY BOWES
1-1023172372 250-501~3450 POSTAGE/FREIG SEALER,RED INK CARTRIDGE 042224 298,77
01-2B08  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1819791A 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042201 302.56
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIOMAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042243 E5.18
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-TO270805 CMA 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO o42242 33,36
DEPARTMENT 01 BILLING & COLLECTION TOTAL: 852.43




5/24/2023. 8:31 AM
PACKET: 21108 UTILITY POSTAGE
VEMDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

A/P Direct Item Register

PAGE: 1

ITM DATE GROSS PO, #
wmmalDe—————— BANK CODE -----——-- DESCRIPTION-——--—---- DISCOUNT G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION
01-12486 U.5. POST QFFICE
I-APR/MAY BILLING 5/24/2023 U.5. BOST OFFICE 1,221.84

2 DUE: 5/24/2023 DISC: 5/24/2023 1099: N
U.S. POST OFFICE 250 501-3450 POSTAGE/FREIGHT 1,221.84
=== VENDOR TOTALS ==mx 1,221.84
=mua PACKET TOTALS === 1,221.84



6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRAGE: 35

PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET T USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCQUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
o] ' AIR HYGIENE INTERNATION

I-15367 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQOUS EMISSIONS TESTING 042177 15,660.00
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND

I-23995 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS FILING/MEMORANDUM LEASE 042195 24.00
01-0540 QUILL CORPORATION

I-32574793 250-502-3440 QFFICE SUPPLI PAPER~ CITY HALL 42230 2T1.5%4
01-0%09 STEER INH, INC.

I-05/23 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CRIMESTOPPERS LUNCH 042236 400,00

I-5/24 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BREAKFAST-CEDE MEETING 042236 300.00
01-1293 WALMART

I-06892A 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS TAPE, BUBBLE WRAP 042252 53.94
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

C-CREDIT 0520256-001 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS RETURNED KEYBOARD DRAWER 042186 62 .82~

I-0520217-001 250-502-3540 MISCELLANECUS DESK, HUTCH, KEYBOARD TRAY 042186 2,031.44
01-2663 VISA

I-05/2023 GG 250-502-334) EQUIPMENT PAR ADOBE PRO-MAY 2023 042249 19.99

I-8597 250-502-3540 MISCELLANECUS RETIREMENT CLOCK/CALKINS 042249 221.67
01-2840 AMERICAN DOCUMENT SHRED

I-13039%6 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CONSOLE SHREDDING 042178 15.00
01-2885 SCHATZ WINDOW WASHING

I-27294 250-502-3320 CONTRACT LABO OUTSIDE ALL/HALLWAY I1/0 042233 86.00
01-3287 XCEL OFFICE SOLUTICNS

I-34173017 250-502~3342 EQUIPMENT CON XEROX ALTALINK C8070 042254 J44.74
01 53 GID'S DOUGH-MAIN LLC

I-381403 250-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI 2 DOZEN ASSORTED DONUTS 042203 21.32
Ol-4634 STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT

I-05/2023 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI DQUG BISWELL 042237 185.00

I-05/2023 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI GERALD RAGEN 042237 110.00

E-05/2023 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI BRANDON HARRIS 042237 185.00
01-5105 M&M ENERGY SUPPLY COMPA

I-0015-018746 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS REPAIR SUPPLIES/SMCKER 042220 56.40
01-5151 HOFFMAN AUTOMOTIVE EQUIL

I-4876 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEGUS 12K 2 POST LIFT 042212 B,B38.56

DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 28,822.18




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 36
PACKET 1 21195 21196

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARIMENT: 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR BANK: Multi

BUDGET TC USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NRAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
I-327030794 250-503-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DELL DESKTOP COMPUTER 042235 855,99
I-327030794 250-503-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR HP V271 G5 LED MONITOR 042235 259.98
1-327030794 250-503-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PLUGABLE ACTIVE ADAPTER 042235 33.49

01=-2029 INTERKORKS, INC.
I-244618 250-503-3320 CONSULTING SE CITY OF CUSHING DOMAIN 042215 34.99

01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1I-1819791A 250~-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN 42201 42 .96

G1-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE 1IT ADMIN 042243 9.26

01-4550  TELADQC HEARLTH, INC.
I-TO2710805 CHA 250-503-1050 MEDECAL/LIFE 1T ADMIN 042242 4.74

DEPARTMENT 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR TOTAL: 1,241.41




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 37
PACKET 21195 21196
VENDCR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04 ENGINEERING BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
P
0] | DEREK GRIFFITH
I-05/2023 250-504-3302 AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 042208 350.00
01-2663 VISA
I-112-488%2792037024 250-504-3540 MISCELLANEQUS DYMO LABEL WRITER/LABELS 042249 164,41
I-14310 250-504-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH CMAO MMBRSHP/D.GRIFFITH 042249 540.00
I-464470 250-504-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH ICMA MEMBERSHIP 042249 682 .00
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OXLAHOM
I-1819791A 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 42201 BE.53
01-3505 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN
I-529564 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS CUSHING POWER PLANT 042226 1,937.50
I-529585 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS CUSHING POWER PLANT 042227 2,390.00
1-529791 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS MEMORIAL PARK TRAIL 042229 6,003,75
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042243 18,64
01-4550 TELADCC HEALTH, INC.
I-TO270805 CMA 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING L FFE ) 9. 54
DEPARTMENT 04 ENGINEERING TOTAL 12,182.37




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 38
PACKET 21185 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT EUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L, RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
= L -
0l }  ARKANSAS ELECTRIC COQOPE
I-03070067 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 5/8 CURVED WASHERS 042181 860.00
01-0111  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO
I-05/2023 ELECT PIST 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT# 210100290434 042239 85.06
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-N10460 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE ROPE CORD,WRENCH SET 042182 41.35
01-0875 GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORI
I-RO254.0323 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE UNLOAD 2500KVA PADMOUNT 442207 227.14
01-109%  STUART C IRBY CO
I-5013565425.00) 250-505-3483 STREET/SECURI STREET LIGHTS 042238 3,870.00
01-1293  WALMART
I-05589A 250-505~3489 SYSTEM MAINTE HM TIDAL, CLENRS,SPONGES 042252 118,39
01-1928 T&R ELECTRIC CO INC
c-172597 250-505-~3497 TRANSFORMERS CREDIT FOR FUEL SURCHARGE 042241 107.58~
I-172464 250-505-3497 TRANSFORMERS 2500 KVA TRANSFORMER 042241 61,607.58
01-2663 VISA
I-05/23 AMAZON 250-505-3491 TRAINING/TRAV NESC CODE BOOK 042249 76.02
I-05/23 WAL MART 250-505-34%1 TRAINING/TRAV NESC CODE BOOK 042249 £0.94
01-2781  ANIXTER INC.
I-5694411-00 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE WOOD CROSSARMS 042180 4,725.00
01.-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1819791A 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042201 389,09
01-3106  KUSH RADIO
1-23-0312 250-505-3460 PROMOTION AND HOME SPRING ARDITION 2023 042218 72500
01-._45 CHRIS FINLEY MOBILE SER
I-2290 250-505-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR TESTING TRUCKS 042191 2,475.00
01-3704  BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S
I-53060250,001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 8-1P BREAKERS 042188 135.29
I-53062794.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 3WAY 20A 277V WHT SW 042188 3.71
I-53065913.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE MED LMPHLDR ADAPTER 042188 5,38
1-53065996.001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE MATERIAL/LIGHTS MAIN ST. 042188 463.00
I-53066173.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER 042188 14.76
I-S3066432.001 250-505-3483 STREET/SECURI 5-1PH 125A LD-CTR,HUBS, 042188 717.60
1-53066501.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 2P CONTACTOR 042188 36.00
I-S3068710.001 250-505~3483 STREET/SECURI ADPT,LOCKNUTS,NIPPLE, FUSE 042188 134.34
1-530687236.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE HD DRL SCRW,TEST LEAD SET 042188 116,80
I-S3068920.003 250-505-3483 STREET/SECURT SECURITY LIGHTS LED 042188 2,225.01



6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 39
PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTHMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE# AMOUNT
01-. .4 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S continued
I-53069971.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER 042188 18.00
I-53070097.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE UNIVERSAL HUB 042188 29.69
1-4333 THE LINCOLN MATIOMAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042243 83.82
01-4550 TELADOC HERLTH, INC.
I-T0270805 CMA 250-505=-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042242 42.92
01-4559 HARD HAT SAFETY AND GLO
I-IN-0062143 250-505-3500 UNIFORMS AMERICAN/CAMO HAT W/LOGO 042209 312.00
I-IN-0062143 250-505-3500 UNIFQRMS NEON Q/CAMO HAT W/LO 042209 360,00
01-4760 CIMARRON VALLEY CCMMUNI
I-5743 250-505-3460 PROMOTION AND MAY SPORTS SPONSORSHIP 042192 50.00
I-5778 250-505-3460¢ PROMOTION AND FULL PAGE AD 042192 320.00
01-5072 FLEET FUELS LLC
I1-124589 250-505-~3345 EQUIPMENT/TQ0 DIELECTRICAL HYDRA OIL 042202 240,30
01-5157 TRANS-TEL CENTRAL, LLC
I-1307 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN REPAIR FIBER/SUBSTATION 042245 145,51
01-5162  T&E FLOW SERVICES LLC
I-7901687 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE TESTING-BLANKETS, HOOD 042240 655.50
I-7901837 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELFE TESTING-BLANKETS, HOOD 042240 462,03
DEPARTMENT 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTIOQN TOTAL: 82,314.65




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 40
PACKET 21195 21196
VENPDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L BRCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
——
o] AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY

1-117506 250-506-3345 EQUIPMENT/T(OO CYLINDER LEASE RENEWAL 042179 49,50
01-0111  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

1-05/2023 PWR PLT 250-506-3361 GAS ACCTH 210100212287 042239 2,411.53
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

I-A34338 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FLOCD TIF GRAY,NUTS 042182 15.62

I-A34698 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR GLASS CLEANER,COUPLER 042182 12.36

I-N10253 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR TIMMER LINE,CLIPS,VALVES 042182 55.90
01-0875 GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORI

1-65,747 250-506-3369 GRDA (POWER P MAY 2023 ELECTRIC BILL 042205 469,392.79
01-1275 VASSAR WHOLESALE PLUMBI

I-76540 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PVC FITTINGS,GLUE, CLEANER 042248 56.32

I-76543 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PVC 90,PVC ST 90, TAPCON 042248 5,38
01-1293  WALMART

1-07128 250-506-3540 MISC. SUPPLIE WATER,GATORADE, CUTLERY 042252 T8.54
01-1512  Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE $TO

I-464351 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR STAMP, OPTIMUM GREY 042222 185.84
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1819791A 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LLFE POWER PLANT 042201 389.09
01-4084 WAGGONER MACHINE SHOP L

I-23165 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DIESEL LINE 042250 960,00
01-4333  THE LINCOLN MATIONAL LI

I-05/2023 CMA 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042243 g3.82
91--""0  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I~TO270805 CMA 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042242 42,92
01-4881  COOPER MACHINERY SERVIC

I-9140538) 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DIESEL LINE FTGS, BRACKETS 042197 5,140.27

DEPARTMENT 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION TOTAL: 478,879.88




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 41
PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND i 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 07 WATER PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TQ USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK} AMOUNT
mamp 1S =
01 ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL
1-FE17163 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 042175 150.00
1-FE24066 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 042175 120.00
1~-FE24068 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST FLUORIDE 042175 35.00
I-5U36476 250-507~3413 LAB SUPPLIES CALIBRATION KIT 042175 399.30
I-5U36476 250-507-3413 LAE SUPPLIES METHYL RED INDICATOR SOLU 042175 98.24
01-~0091  AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-541157 250~507-3550 WELL MAINTENA PIPE STAND 042179 368.87
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-A31936 250-507-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOC MENS HIGH MUDS 042182 89,99
I-A31937 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN BULK GRADE 8 042182 30,49
I-A38670 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN WRENCHES, GRIPEER, TOOLS 042182 133,95
I-A42242 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN NOZZLES, TRIMMER LINE 042182 106,92
I1-N10579 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN CLAMPS, COUPLERS,SOLVENT 042182 37.70
01-0874  GRAINGER INC
1-9715773827 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FLANGE BEARING BALLS 042204 151.66
I-9730128411 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA AIR VAC VALVE 042204 1,081.64
I1-9730126429 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA VALVE AIR RELEASE 042204 547.51
01-1037  HAYNES EQUIPMENT COMPAN
I1-8128245-IN 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA LABOR-GLOBE VALVE REPAIRS 042211 2,312.78
1-8128247-IN 250-~507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR 4 BUMPER PADS/FREIGHT 042211 179.61
01-1381 LOWE'S
I-10427Aa 250-507-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO PEX,ELBOWS,CLRAMPS, VALVES 042219 186,33
I-12803 250-507-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO BARETOOL 042219 236.55
1-62436 250-507-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO CONCRETE MIX 042219 34.32
01-1987 CORE & MAIN LP
I-5804102 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA DI PIPE, FLG ACC KIT-STEEL 042198 &70.8%9
Y DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1819791A 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042201 173,086
01-4333  THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042243 37.28
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-TO270805 CMA 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042242 19,09
01-5049  HAWKINS INC
1-6490638 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS CHLORINE (10 CYLINDERS) 042210 1,557.50
1-6490719 250~507-~3328 CHEMICALS LIQUID ALUM 042210 3,513.31
DEPARTMENT 07 WATER PRODUCTION TOTAL 12,271.99




6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 42

PACKET + 21195 21196

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 08 WATER MAINTENANCE BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT WAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

oi ' JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-p28170 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA COUPLINGS,COUPLER PLUGS 042182 52,14
I-A28176 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA BLACK NITRILE GLOVES 042192 38.97
I-p28223 250-508-3310 BUILDING MAIN SHOVEL, RAKE 042182 21,98
I-a31637 250-508-3310 BUILDING MAIN GLOVES, HOSE CLEANOUT 042182 43,97
I-A32526 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA BATTERY,SS TAPE 042182 176.98
I-A34696A 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA SCOTTS SUN AND SHADE 042182 28.99
I-A37694 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA SCOTTS SUN AND SHADE 042182 79.99
I-A38568 250~508-3310 BUILDING MAIN MEASURING WHEEL 042182 45,99
I-A3B640 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA BLK GRADE 2,LINCH PIN CAT 042182 16.08
I-A38791 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA LINCH PIN CAT 042182 3.99
I1-A39049 250~508-3310 BUILDING MAIN CLAMPS,ADAPTERS 042182 49,90
I1-A39524 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA SAWZALL BL SET 042182 31.98
1-A42078 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA CLEVIS PIN,DRILL BIT 042182 46.96
I-A42535 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA MATS, FLEX SEAL, SPRAYER 042182 220.96
I-A43033 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA WAX MELT, PLUGGABLE 042182 15.16
I-A43134 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA CLAMP, PLIERS 042182 59.97
1-A45560 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA SAW BLADE SET WITH CASE 042182 29.99
1-ND9556 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PR ANTI SEIZE PERMATEX 042182 4.49
I-N10325 250-508-3379 HYDRANTS & PA HAND HELD SPREADER 042182 11.99

01-0600  NAPA AUTO PARTS
1-916040 250-508-3326 CLAMPS NTPPLE 042221 8.94
1-916046 250-508-3326 CLAMPS FITTING 042221 2.54
I-916248 250-508-3326 CLAMPS BLASTER DRY LUBE 042221 15.92
I-516640 250-508-3326 CLAMPS BRAKE AWAY KITS 042221 24.78
1-917427 250-508-3326 CLAMPS LONG ARM HEX 042221 25.98
I-917612 250-508-3540 MISCELLANEOUS SOCKET 042221 29.26

01-090% STEER INN, INC.
I-172 250-508-3326 CLAMPS BURGERS 042236 84,00

01-1269 UTILITY SUPPLY CC
I-177062 250-508-3540 MISCELLANEGUS FCRC AC, FCRC PVC 042247 276.00
I-178043 250-508-3327 CONCRETE 1-1/2 CURB STOP 042247 224.36
I-178044 250-508-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO 12X2 CC TAP SADDLE 042247 82.00
1-178263 250-508-5611 WATER LINF RE TAP MATE TOO MACHINE 042247 2,124.14

01-1275  VASSAR WHOLESALE PLUMBI
I-076512 250-508-3352 FITTINGS PEX 90,PEX RINGS 042248 30,28
I-906607 250-508-3352 FITTINGS DRAIN COLLAR 042248 1.7%

01-1293  WALMART
I-03649 250-508-3326 CLAMPS CHAIR, HDMI CABLE 042252 150,85
I-03896B 250-508-5611 WATER LINE RE PABER TOWELS,ORGANIZER 042252 42.76
1-06484A 250-508-5611 WATER LINE RE PAPER TOWELS,MICROBAN 042252 §7.40
1-0723BA 250-508-5611 WATER LINE RE ORGRNIZER 042252 80.48
1-08695B 250-508-332¢6 CLAMPS MONITORS, ADAPTERS 042252 261.92
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PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 08 WATER MAINTENANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
-
o1 LOWE'S

1-09950 250-508-3423 METERS/METER COUPLER 042215 13.46
01-2987 CORE & MAIN LP

1-5770436 250-508-3326 CLAMPS 6~ L38 3/4 CPLG 042198 137.04

1-5831630 250-508-3489 SYSTEMS MAINT TUBING/SERVICE LINES 042198 98.00
01-2304 COOR'S GARAGE

1-11-23-38467 250-508-3540 MISCELLANEOUS BATTERY 042196 149,95
01-2608  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1819791A 250-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENANCE 042201 216,05
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI

I~-05/2023 CMA 250-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENANCE 042243 46,55
01-4517 TKO EQUIPMENT SALES & R

I1-8004 250-508-5511 WATER LINE RE SAND D42244 S40.00
01-4550 TELARDOC HEALTH, INC.

I-T0270B05 CMA 250-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER MAINTENANCE 042242 23.83
D1-4624 CATES SUPPLY, INC

1-549975 250-508-3423 METERS/METER HYDRAULIC HOSE AND STEMS 042190 145.00

1-550395 250-508-3310 BUILRING MAIN HOSE, 24" LONGHORN 042190 31.76
01-454% CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY

I-52014581A 250-508-3500 UNTFORMS UNIFORMS 042193 37.32
01-5105 MsM ENERGY SUPPLY COMPA

I-0015-018738 250-508-3423 METERS/METER PALLET OF WATER 042220 691.42

I1-0015-018829 250-508~3341 EQUIPMENT PAR GLOVES, COVERALLS, TAPE 042220 379.21

DEPARTMENT 08 WATER MAINTENANCE TOTAL 7,430.47
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PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA QPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 SEWER PLANT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
- =
o1 ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL
I-FE01042 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI 042175 85.00
I-FE02034 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  AMMONIA,E COLI, COLIBLUE 042175 250.00
I-FE09019 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  AMMONIA,E COLI,COLIBLUE 042175 250.00
I-FE10091 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI,COLIBLUE, HACH 042175 85.00
I-FE16012 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI,COLIBLUE, HRCH, BODS 042175 250.00
I-FE18017 250~-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI,COLIBLUE, HACH 042175 85.00
I-FE23030 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI,COLIBLUE, HACH, BODS 042175 250.00
I-FE25030 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI 042175 85.00
I-FE30012 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI,COLIBLUE, HACH, BODS 042175 250.00
I-FE31013 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING E COLI, COLIBLIE, HACH 042175 85.00
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FIMANCIAL (A
I-A38658 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEQUS PVC LONG CUFF,GREASE 042182 82.87
I-A39046 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEQUS CHAIN SAW CHAINS 042182 19,98
01-0141 AUTOMATIC ENGINEER INC.
I-5565089 250-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MOTIVE PUMP INSPECTION 042185 1,225.50
01-0874 GRAINGER INC
I-9699858339 250-509-3345 EQUIPMENT/TO0 WRENCH, FACESHILE ASSY Ga2204 BL.06
01-1134 KINNUNEN SALES & RENTAL
I-44372 250-509-3489% SYSTEM MAINTE TRASH PUMP REPAIR 042217 319.535
01-1293 WALMART
I-08845 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEQUS WATER, PAPER TOWELS 042252 88.58
I-08848 250-509-3540 MISCELLANEOUS WATER, PAPER TOWELS 042252 24.13
01-1656  WATER TECH, INC.
I-128286 250-508-3475 SLUDGE MANAGE (2} DRUMS OF POLYMER 042253 2,268.00
01-1921 SIGMA-ALDRICH, INC
I-560057457 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING  QA/QC TEST KIT 042234 55.84
I-560220733 250-509-3344 ENGINEERING QA/QC TEST KIT 042234 115.44
01-2086 USABLUEBOOK
I-INVQ0004634 250-509-3413 LAB SUPPLIES INDICATING DESICCANT 042246 286.35
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-0520414-001 250-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PAPER, INK CRTRG, TONER, PEN Daz2iB6 438.04
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1819791A 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT 042201 173.06
01-3704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC §
I-53044760.005 250-509-3475 SLUDGE MANAGE LED LIGHTS FOR BREEZEWAY 042188 638.13
I-53060043.001 A50-509-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE LIGHT CONTACTERS 042188 123.26
I-53060043.002 250~509-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE LIGHT CONTACTERS 042188 123.26



6/12/2023 9:09 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 45
PACKET : 21195 21196

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 09  SEWER PLANT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
b

ol ?  CUSHING SCREEN PRINTING

I-05/23 SEWER PLT 250-509-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE EMPLOYEE SHIRTS 042200 150,00

01-4327 CROSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC
I-TUL-16276 250-509-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE SCALE & METER CALIBRATION 042199 969.11

01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-05/2023 CMA 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT 042243 37.28

01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-T0270805 CMA 250-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER PLANT 042242 19.09

01-4616  WALLS MECHANICAL LLC
I-05/2023 250-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SERVICE A/C IN ELECT ROOM 042251 T82.00

REPARTMENT 09 SEWER PLANT TOTAL: 9,695.53
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PACKET 21195 21196
VENDOR SET; Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 10 SEWER MAINTENANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CR-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME PESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0} - CONTINGENT FUND

I-23993 250-510-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAVEL REIMB-PICKUP PARTS 042195 105.46
01-1381 LOWE'S

L-99853 250-510-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE REFRIGERATOR 042219 1,044.05
01-1987 CORE & MAIN LP

I-5B06524 250-510-5612 INFILLTRATION MATERIALS/WATERLINE PROJ. 042198 14,612.07

I-5932331 250-510-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE 4-COUPLINGS 042198 452.20
01-202%  INTERWORKS, INC.

I-243875 250-510-5612 INFILLTRATION OPTIPLEX 5000 042214 1,232.15
01-2663  VISA

I-05/23 SEWER 250-510-3326 SEWER CAMERA HEADSET WIRELESS TEAM 042249 2,719.51

I-112-63628343376265 250-510-3540 MISCELLANEQUS OFFICE DESK 042249 189.99
al-2eo08 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1819791A 250-510-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 042201 238,60
01-4185  KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPL

I-KC20856] 250-510-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE HOSE REEL SWIVEL 042216 473,98

I-XC208659 250-510-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE SWIVEL, WARTHOGS 042216 438.84

I-KC208747 250-510-5612 INFILLTRATION RAMBO/TRACTION NOZZLFE 04221 2,212.88
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATTIONAL LI

I-05/2023 CMA 250~510~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 42243 55,52
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-TO270805 CMA 250-510-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SEWER MAINTENANCE 042242 28,65
01-5105 MeM EWERGY SUPPLY COMPA

I-0015-018737 250-510-3540 MISCELLANEQOUS ENZYME CLEANER 042220 281.04

DEPARTMENT 10 SEWER MAINTENANCE TOTAL 24,106.34
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PACKET : 21195 21196

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 250 CHMA QPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: 11 REFUSE BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

—

1) § : REPUBLIC SERVICES #789

I-789000392328 250-511-3320 CONTRACTUAL  MAY 2023 SERVICES 042232 88,125,33

DEPARTMENT 11 REFUSE TOTAL: 88,125.33
FUHD 250 CMA OPERATING FUND TOTAL: T46,443.41



6/12/2023 9:09 AM

PACKET

VENDOR SET:

PUND

21195 21196
Mult
252 CMA~CAPITAL IMPRQVEMENT

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 48

DEPARTMENT: 00 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB=-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
- Smmmmm e izman
o, GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORI

I-R0254,0223 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST HARMONY SUB TESTING 042206 13,532,09
01-3505 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN

I-529583 252-500-5488 CDBG PROJECT CDBG PROJECT 4 EXT 2 042225 15,750.00

I-529586 252-500-5559 COPFER/LERD I LEAD SERVICE LINE INVENT 042228 1,887.50
01-4393 RE-CON COMPANY, INC

I-23-58-4 252-500-5555 HRARMONY SUBST HARMONY SUBSTATION-PYMT#4 042231 130, 383,46
01-5074 HOWARD CONSTRUCTION, IN

I-PAY APPHG 252-500-5558 SLUDGE BOX HA RESIDUAL HANDLING PRJECT 042213 46,534,880
01-5136 COATES PIELD SERVICE, I

I-B0859 252-500-5489 CDBG PROJ.4 E ROW SERVICES FOR APRIL 042194 10, 500, 00
01-5165 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIE

I-926396570 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST PDI DERDEND/VERI-LITE 042187 4,048.50

I-926396583 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST PDI DEADEND/VERI-LITE 042187 134,95

I-926413078 252-500-5555 HARMONY SUBST CROSSARMS, XARM, TANGENT 042187 58,545.94

DEPARTMENT 00 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TOTAL: 281,317.24
FUND 252 CHMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT TOQTAL: 281,317.24

REPORT GRAND TOTAL:

1,190,970,



5/22/2023 10:33 AM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET: 21098 BURGESS ENGINEERING 5/22/

FUND ¢ 252 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

DEPARTMENT: 00 CMA-~CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BANK: 2

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

O1p=™3 BURGESS TESTING COMPANY I-25185 252-500-5558 TESTING 042149 254.00
DEPARTMENT 00 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN TOTAL: 254.00
EUND 252 CMA-CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN TOTAL: 254.00

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 254.00



IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING LAW, THE AGENDA
WAS POSTED MAY 12,2023, AT 10:12 AM. AT THE CUSHING CITY HALL,
100 JUDY ADAMS BOULEVARD, CUSHING, OKLAHOMA

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
HELD AT 100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD,
MAY 15,2023
7:00 P.M.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA
IN ANY ORDER:

1. Call to Order
a. Roll Call
b. Declaration of Quorum

The Regular Meeting of the Cushing Municipal Authority was called to order on May 15, 2023, by
Chairman Lofton.

PRESENT: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
ABSENT: NONE

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on May 15, 2023. Comments must
include the citizen’s full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments
received by the deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will
be limited to 3 minutes on agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide
an opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda items. Trustees do not engage in
discussion under this agenda item, and staff members are directed not to, as well. If you
seek discussion or inquiry, please contact a Trustee or the office of City Manager.
Responses to citizens’ comments, if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or may
be reserved for further responses by phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City’s
website.

3. Consent Agenda
a. Approve claims and payroll totaling: $1,005,444.69
b. Approve minutes:  April 17,2023 (Regular)
May 1, 2023 (Annual Organizational Meeting)

¢. Authorize the purchase of diesel fuel for the Power Plant and expend up to
$25,000.00.

d. Approve budget amendment: Amend the FY 2022/2023 Fund 250 budget for
electric sales and GRDA power purchases

e. Approve budget amendment: Amend the FY 2022/2023 Fund 252 budget for SH18
water line replacement

f.  Approve budget amendment: Amend the FY 2022/2023 Fund 252 budget for SH18
sewer relocation and design services

g. Acknowledge receipt of ODEQ Permit No. SL000060230250 for the construction of
2,946 linear feet of twelve (12) inch PVC sanitary sewer line and all appurtenances
to serve the Old Drake Sanitary Sewer Replacement.

h. Authorize the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 23-01A in an amount up
to $190,500.00 for engineering services associated with the relocation of existing
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water lines in conflict with the proposed widening of State Highway 18 within the
city limits of the City of Cushing, and to authorize payment.

i. Authorize the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 23-01B in an amount up to
$134,500.00 for engineering services associated with the relocation of existing sewer
lines in conflict with the proposed widening of State Highway 18 within the city
limits of the City of Cushing, and to authorize payment.

i Approve payment to Starks Electric in the amount of $8,742.47 for emergency
breaker repair at the Electric Production Plant.

k. Approve request for special assistance on refuse carry-out at 704 East Maple
Street,

.  Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Border State on
Contract No. CU-22-12M to increase the amount by $15,000.00 for the deposits of
five (5) metal reels, and to authorize payment.

m. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Core & Main in the
amount of up to $14,612.07 for materials for the waterline replacement project
along the south side of Main Street (S.H. 33) between Jones Street and Jay
Rubenstein Avenue.

n. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Anixter in an amount up
to $15,000.00 for 48 count single mode fiber optic cable, and to authorize payment.

0. Approve payment to Baldwin Poles in the amount of $39,600.00 for wood poles for
the electric distribution department.

p- Approve payment to GRDA in the amount of $13,532.09 for transformer testing
for the Harmony Road substation.

q. Authorize the City Manager to execute a professional services agreement with
Relation Insurance Services, Inc. dba Premier Consulting Partners for insurance
brokerage services, and to authorize payment.

r. Non-pay utility report for City operations and public facilities for 04/30/23 billing
period.

s. Recognize statement of cash and investments as of April 30, 2023.

Consent agenda items * H’ & ‘I’ were removed from docket.

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON TO APPROVE THE CONSENT
AGENDA ITEMS ‘A’ - ‘G” AND ‘)’ - ‘K’ AS PRESENTED. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY
TRUSTEE BRANYAN AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
NAYS: NONE

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda

CONSENT AGENDA ITEM3-H&L:

Trustee Branyan asked for a more detailed explanation, City Manager Brannon gave a thorough
explanation.

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE BRANYAN TO APPROVE AGENDA ITEMS 3'H’
AND 3°1” AS PRESENTED. THE MOTION WAS SECONDED BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON AND
RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON
NAYS: NONE
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5. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the Agenda and could not
have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 O.S. §311 (9)).

None.

6. Adjournment

MOTION: A MOTION WAS MADE BY TRUSTEE ROBERSON TO ADJOURN THE MAY 15, 2023,
MEETING OF THE CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY AT 7:52 P.M. THE MOTION WAS
SECONDED BY TRUSTEE DOWELL AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: ROBERSON, BRANYAN, DOWELL, ORTON, LOFTON

NAYS: NONE
RICKY LOFTON, CHAIRMAN
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

JERRICA WORTHY, SECRETARY
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AN
N 55‘ INVOICE
3\ £y UPC VENDORY| - ' INVOICE DATE 'INVOICE NUMBI
gumigﬂ% ITY BRANGH. 3440 000000 05/19/23 523571100
1200 E. I-240 Service Rd. Bldg. B PO DATE P.O-NO. PAGE
— Oldahoma City,OK 73148 03/04/22 21-32358 1of
? PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
= PO Box 342564
) . X
- -] CusT#: 186 AU LI Dallas TX 752842584
=
=
BILL TO: SHIP TO: For inquirles regarding your account please cafl 800-538-07
12614 1 MB 0.531 E0020X 10029 D11009356808 S2 P9684080 0001:0001 oplion 3 or emall creditmanagementuti@anixter.com
Illl'llllll"“llll ||]||||"|"|||||||||||||"||||||||||u|||||||
# CUSHING, CITY OF CITY OF CUSHING
PO BOX 311 ELECTRIC WAREHOUSE
CUSHING OK 74023-0311 101 N HARMONY ROAD
918-399-4042
CUSHING, OK 74023
INSTRUCTIONS SHIP POINT VIA SHIPPED TERMS
Anixter - cOke/3440 Com. Carrier 05/19/23 Net 30
LINE | 7 iy diems pRODUCT.S: ORDERED | B.0. | shppeD | um PRICE, UM | DISCOUNT | - NET AMOUNT
T GASO41L ' 500 0 500 EA 1559  EA 5.00 770¢
1 Lines Total Qiy Shipped Total 500 Totat 779¢
Invoice Total 779k
lordered o fjw (MZSO)
Payable in US Dollars
1o credlt will be allowed for goods returned without our permission. All returns are subject %o restocking, handling and freight charges. Last Page
3y accepling the goods, you agree lo ba bound by Anixter Inc.'s standard Terms & Conditions of Sale, which are located at https:/iwww.anixter.comien_usiresourcesfterms-of-sale. html. Y

0001:0001



ALLGEIER; MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS © SURVEYORS

www.amee.coni
r % (417} 680-7200 P.O. Box 2627
ko (417)680-7300 Joplin, MO 64803-2627
Email: mail@amce.com 7231 East 24th Street
ID NO: 43-1146318 Joplin, Missouri 84804
INVOICE NO: CMAS021003-423
DATE: 5/8/2023

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

PG BOX 311

CUSHING, OK 74023-0311

Printing &
Work Performed During April 2023 Labor Transportation Subsistence Phato Misc. Detall Total
CUSHING OK - HARMONY RD 178.94 176.94
TRANSFORMER ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE
CUSHING OK - HARMONY RD CONTROL 323.44 323.44
BUILDING
CUSHING OK - CONSTRUGCTION OF 69/12kV 5,208.08 5,208.06
HARMONY RD SUB
CUSHING OK - HARMONY RD SUB RELAY, 23,695.84 23,695.85
CONTROL & METERING
Total Consulting Fees 29,404.29

Pages 1 of 4




INVOICE DETAIL

Pages 2 of 4

Date Employee Job Classification Hours Labor Trans Subsistence
MIA6022001 CUSHING OK - HARMONY RD TRANSFORMER ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE
03/09/23 Jones, M Engineer Iil 0.50 81.48
03/08/23 Zibert, L Engineer Il 0.50 95.46
176.94
TOTALS THIS PROJECT 1.00 176.94
CMAG6022002 CUSHING OK - HARMONY RD CONTROL BUILDING
03/07/23 Jones, M Engineer llI 0.50 81.48
03/16/23 Jones, M Engineer il 0.50 81.48
03/17/23 Jones, M Engineer li 0.50 81.48
03/27/23 Stapleton, S Technician | 1.00 52.66
03/28/23 Stapleton, S Technician | 0.50 26.34
32344
TOTALS THIS PROJECT 3.00 323.44
CMAE023001 CUSHING OK - CONSTRUCTION OF 69/12kV HARMONY RD SUB
03/10/23 Adair, R Engineer V 0.50 129.02
03/14/23 Adair, R Engineer V 1.50 387.08
03/20/23 Adair, R Engineer V 1.00 258.08